
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please type or print. File original plus 1 copy with CLK.) 

Date: 5/1/2017 I Docket No.: 

1. From Staff I Division: I Division Of EconomicsfToni Mccoy 

2.0PR: Toni McCoy, EC~ -3.0CR: GCO 

4. Suggested Docket Title: ComQiiance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 4514, issued to A&M 
Communications & Pa~Qhones, for aQQarent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
FAC., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications ComQanies. 

5. Program/Module/Submodule Assignment: A18a, A10 

6. Suggested Docket Mail List. 

a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registered company. D Provided as an Attachment 

Company Code, Parties 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

TF577 

b. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (match representatives to companies) 

Company Code, Interested persons, if any, 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

7. Check one: [2J Supporting Documentation Attached D To be provided with Recommendation 

Comments: 
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EXAMPLES\Example PATS 1st establish RAF compliance docketdoc 
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CO!v1MISSIONERS: 

JULIE !MANUEL BROWN, 

CHAIRMAN 
ART GRAHAM 

RONALD A. BRISE 

JIMMY PATRONIS 
DONALD), POLMANN 

STATE OF FLOIHDA 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 

KEITH C. HETRICK 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

(850)413-6199 

Public Service Commission 

TF577-16-T-O-D 
A&M Communications & Payphones 
4929 Lakeshore Drive, West 
Orange Park, FL 32003-7736 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

February 20, 2017 

The Division of Administmtive Services has forwarded your account to our oflice to address the nonpayment of the 
Regulatory Assessment Fees (RA Fs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code (F.A.C), for the year 2016, which was clue January 30, 2017. The RAF return fonn was mailed to 
you on December 15,2016, <md to date, Commission records retlect that payment has not been received. 

Utilities arc charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. According to Florida Law, you arc required to 
add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction lhercof, beyond the 
due date, up to a maximum of25% in addition to the delinquent amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, 
Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more 
than S25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with or to have willfully violated <my lawful 
rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364. 

If paYment is not postmarked within IS calendnr davs of receipt of this notice, as evidenced by the certified 
mail receipt, Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., automatically imposes a penalty of $500, $1,000, or $2,000, in addition to the 
interest and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. TI1e penalty is based on the number of prior dockets against a 
company for violation of the RAF rule. For one prior docket, it automatically will be assessed aS I ,000 penalty and for two, 
a $2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recommendation to the Commission seeking cancellation of the 
company's ceniticate and removal from the register. 

Jf you wish to request another tonn, plea<;c contact Toni McCoy at the number below. The payment should be 
identified with the t.:arnpany code and tl1e company's name. Failure to provide pay1nent within 15 days of this notice will 
result in ti1e establishment of a docket to address your fo1ilLtre to return the RAFs fonn and pay RAFs in accordance with 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0 I 61, Florida Administrative Code. As specified above, pttrsuant to 
Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine for failur~ to comply. Therefore, it is important that 
you address this matter now. If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was 
paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Toni McCoy at (850) 413-6532 or via Internet 
e-mail at tmccoy(iilpsc.statc.flus. 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

Sincerely, 

Keith C. Hetrick 
Gcncrat Counsel 

C\I'ITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CE!\TER • 2540 SIHi;\IARD OAK BOU .EVARU • TALI.i\IIASSF:E, FL32399-0850 
An Aflirmutive Actiun I Equnl O(l)lOt1nnity Employer 

I'SC Website: http:l/www.tloridapsc.com lnterm•t E-mnil: cunUtctj:j)psc.stntc.fl.us 
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A&M Communications & Payphones 
4929 Lakeshore Drive, West 
Orange Park, FL 32003-7736 
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I 
• Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 

Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is daslred. 
I • Prlnt your name and address on the raverse 
I so that we can return the card to you. 

card to the back of the mallplece, 
· If apace penn Its. 

322 DE ~ 000~/~2/L7 

RETUR·r4 TO 'SENDER 
t!HC:LAIM.E.O 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

BC: 32399701940 •es38-024SZ-21-37 
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Slgnalun> 

X 
B. Received by ( Pr1nl9<l Name) 

D. lsdellwlryeddnloadlfl""""lrom Item 1? 
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